OP \$40.00 4043036

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM446442

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
entrotech, inc.		10/04/2017	Corporation: OHIO

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	entrotech life sciences, inc.	
Street Address:	409 Illinois street	
City:	San Francisco	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94158	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4043036	BATTLEWRAP

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8587566935

Email: Lgriffith@griffithpc.com

Correspondent Name: THE GRIFFITH LAW FIRM, A P.C.

Address Line 1: 991C Lomas Santa Fe Drive, Suite 450

Address Line 4: Solana Beach, CALIFORNIA 92075

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Lisa M. Griffith
SIGNATURE:	/Lisa M. Griffith/
DATE SIGNED:	10/09/2017

Total Attachments: 1

source=entrotech10-0002Assignment-EntrotechtoELS#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006177 FRAME: 0860

900424302

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas ENTROTECH, INC., duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Ohio and having its principal business office at 1245 Kinnear Road, Columbus, OH, 43212, U.S.A. (hereinafter ASSIGNOR), has rights as Registrant with respect to U.S. Trademark Registration No. 4,043,036, and with respect to the BATTLE WRAP mark (initially shown as a compound word, BATTLEWRAP, in U.S. Trademark Registration No. 4,043,036); and

Whereas ASSIGNOR does, for adequate consideration received from ENTROTECH LIFE SCIENCES, INC., duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware and having its principal business office at 409 Illinois Street, San Francisco, CA 94158, U.S.A. (hereinafter ASSIGNEE), acknowledge receipt of such consideration and hereby sells, assigns, and transfers unto ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, its entire right, title, and interest in, to, and under said mark and U.S. Trademark Registration No. 4,043,036, together with the good will of the business symbolized by and associated with the mark, including any registrations that may have issued or applications that are pending in Assignor's name for the mark, as well as all priority and common law rights.

On behalf of ASSIGNOR, the undersigned hereby agrees to testify and execute any papers for ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, deemed essential by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNEE's full protection and title in and to the rights hereby transferred.

10/4/25/2

10/4/2017 Date

10/4/14

10/4/2017

16/4/2017 Date

16/4/17

James E. McGuire, Jr,

President and CEO, ENTROTECH, INC.

Witness-

Elle

Witness

James/E. McGuire, Jr.

President and CEO,

ENTROTACH LIFE SCIENCES, INC.

Witness

We Spencer Witness

> TRADEMARK REEL: 006177 FRAME: 0861

RECORDED: 10/09/2017